

Naperville Exchange Club Donates \$50,000 to Edward Hospital Foundation's Care Center

Exchange Club of Naperville announced the donation of \$50,000 to the Care Center at Edward Hospital through the Edward Foundation from last year's Ribfest.

NAPERVILLE, IL, USA, January 28, 2014 / EINPresswire.com/ -- The Exchange Club of Naperville announced thedonation of \$50,000 to the Care Center at Edward Hospital through the Edward Foundation from last year's Ribfest. The Exchange Club contribution provides funding in support of the Care Center of Naperville to purchase equipment, provide doctor and



staff training for the region's best facility to evaluate children and adults with specialneeds who are victims of sexual abuse.

The Exchange Club has provided more than \$500,000 to the Care Center since 1991. "This center



In addition to the 51 other charities that we are funding this year from the proceeds of Ribfest, the Care Center provides unique services to the community!"

Dawn Portner

supports the core mission of the Exchange Club to eliminate child abuse in all of its forms," Exchange Club President Dawn Portner said, "In addition to the 51 other charities that we are funding this year from the proceeds of Ribfest, the Care Center provides unique services to the community!" The Care Center provides specialized care, counseling and comfort while they are examined to provide evidence for local law enforcement.

The Edward Foundation provides funding for a wide range

of programs for children such as the Neonatal Intensive Care Unit, The Children's Facial Center, the region's first Pediatric Emergency Department and the CARE Center program. Exchange Club through Naperville Ribfest has raised \$14 million dollars in the past 26 years for local agencies to eliminate child abuse and domestic violence.

Ribfest is run by the 140+ members of the Exchange Club in cooperation with its partners including the City of Naperville and the Naperville Park District. More than 4,000 volunteers and hundreds of sponsors support the event, which takes place over the 4th of July weekend.

About Naperville Exchange Club

The Exchange Club of Naperville was chartered in 1987; its 140 members are dedicated to the elimination of child abuse and domestic violence. Through Ribfest, the Exchange Club has donated more than \$14 million to more than 50 local charities. Ribfest 2014 is scheduled for July 3 – 6 in Naperville. Check them out at www.ribfest.net.

Press Release courtesy of Online PR Media: http://bit.ly/1mTFh9z

Hunter Byington

630-357-6584 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/187725101

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.